
	
DURC	Airgun	Open	2017	

	
	
Air	Rifle	60	Shot		
	

	 Name	 Club	 Class	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 Total	

1	 Stephen	Murphy	 DURC	 A	 100.4	 99.3	 100.5	 101.2	 102.7	 99.9	 604	
2	 Greg	Hogg	 DSRC	 A	 98	 96.1	 99.6	 100.6	 98.6	 99.4	 592.3	
3	 Terry	Wearen	 DFST	 A	 96	 97.5	 93.5	 96.7	 100.3	 100.8	 584.8	
4	 John	Lancaster	 	 A	 100.7	 98.3	 95.1	 97.8	 98.7	 94	 584.6	
5	 Michael	Cullinan	 DURC	 A	 100.5	 96.3	 99.1	 94.8	 91.2	 98.3	 580.2	
6	 Conor	McDermottroe	 DURC	 A	 93.1	 98	 97.3	 95.9	 98.4	 91.8	 574.5	
7	 Lorcan	O'Carroll	 DURC	 A	 91.5	 95.5	 97.2	 102.1	 92.4	 94.1	 572.8	
8	 Val	Pierce	 FSC	 D	 95.5	 95.9	 95.3	 93.4	 93.5	 92.7	 566.3	
9	 Zeena	Hassoon		 DURC	 D	 88.9	 98.1	 90.8	 90.4	 92.2	 91.4	 551.8	

10	 Joseph	McDonnell	 DURC	 D	 88.9	 94.7	 90.3	 91.5	 95.6	 88.3	 549.3	
11	 Gabriel	Coulter	 DURC	 D	 86.5	 91.5	 93	 91.4	 92.7	 93.1	 548.2	
12	 Laura	O’Malley	 DURC	 B	 95.4	 96.9	 79.1	 91.3	 92.1	 91.8	 546.6	
13	 Pengzhi	Xu	 DURC	 D	 88	 89.7	 92.2	 95.7	 87.1	 93.7	 546.4	
14	 Gerry	Hughes	 DURC	 C	 86.7	 87.1	 97.7	 92.9	 90.4	 84.4	 539.2	
15	 Rowan	Austin	 DURC	 D	 86.3	 83.6	 93.9	 92	 93	 84.8	 532.8	
16	 Geoffrey	Keating	 DURC	 D	 89	 85.6	 88.3	 89.9	 81.2	 85.9	 519.9	
17	 Grace	Duffy	 DURC	 D	 85	 86.4	 92.2	 83	 92.3	 79.9	 518.8	
18	 Dinorath	Olvera	 DURC	 B	 84.7	 92.8	 90.3	 82.8	 86.1	 80.4	 517.1	
19	 Keith	Flanagan	 DURC	 C	 88.7	 78.1	 74.4	 92.5	 86.1	 84.8	 504.6	
20	 John	Atling	 DURC	 D	 76.6	 84.8	 80.7	 83.9	 89.4	 89.1	 504.5	
21	 Katie	O’Connor	 DURC	 D	 73	 88.3	 92.2	 80.7	 77.4	 80.8	 492.4	
22	 Christie	Toney	 DURC	 D	 82.8	 80.9	 86.3	 76.5	 73.6	 80.8	 480.9	
23	 Patrick	Lynch	 DURC	 D	 74.6	 69.8	 67.4	 67.5	 53.8	 72.3	 405.4	
24	 Shonottra	Kumar	 DURC	 D	 62.8	 61.1	 67.1	 67.2	 75.7	 59.5	 393.4	
*	 Stephen	Murphy	 DURC	 A	 98.9	 100.2	 104.4	 103.1	 103.3	 101.7	 611.6	
*	 Greg	Hogg	 DSRC	 A	 96.0	 92.4	 96.6	 96.0	 95.6	 96.4	 573.0	
*	 Val	Pierce	 FSC	 D	 92.6	 93.2	 97.5	 94.5	 97.3	 97.0	 572.1	
*	 Laura	O’Malley	 DURC	 B	 95.8	 89.9	 97.3	 99.5	 93.7	 94.8	 571	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

*	 Re-entry	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	
	 	



	
DURC	Airgun	Open	2017	

	
Air	Rifle	40	Shot	
	

	 Name	 Club	 Class	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	

1	 Maša	Berić	 DURC	 A	 101.9	 101.1	 101.5	 102.1	 406.6	
2	 Jizhao	Liu	 	 A	 89	 91.6	 96.4	 97.1	 374.1	
3	 Angela	Wu	 DURC	 C	 94.4	 93.4	 90.3	 86.6	 364.7	

	
Air	Rifle	Prone	60	Shot	
	

	 Name	 Club	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 Total	
1	 Michael	Walsh	 DURC	 99.5	 102.3	 98.9	 102.7	 96.9	 98.7	 599	

	
Air	Pistol	60	Shot	
	

	 Name	 Club	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 Total	
1	 Victoria	Mullin	 DURC	 91	 99	 93	 91	 93	 97	 564	
2	 Tomas	Jakubauskas	 WTSC	 92	 95	 94	 92	 91	 93	 557	
3	 Peter	Gordon	 RRPC	 86	 91	 90	 91	 90	 89	 537	
4	 Michael	Cullinan	 DURC	 65	 69	 71	 72	 60	 69	 406	
*	 Peter	Gordon	 RRPC	 91	 87	 93	 91	 88	 95	 545	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

*	 Re-entry	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	
	 	



	
DURC	Airgun	Open	2017	

	
Class	A	
	

	 Name	 Club	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	

1	 Maša	Berić	 DURC	 101.9	 101.1	 101.5	 102.1	 406.6	
2	 Stephen	Murphy	 DURC	 100.4	 99.3	 100.5	 101.2	 401.4	
3	 Greg	Hogg	 DSRC	 98	 96.1	 99.6	 100.6	 394.3	
4	 John	Lancaster	 	 100.7	 98.3	 95.1	 97.8	 391.9	
5	 Michael	Cullinan	 DURC	 100.5	 96.3	 99.1	 94.8	 390.7	
6	 Lorcan	O'Carroll	 DURC	 91.5	 95.5	 97.2	 102.1	 386.3	
7	 Conor	McDermottroe	 DURC	 93.1	 98	 97.3	 95.9	 384.3	
8	 Terry	Wearen	 DFST	 96	 97.5	 93.5	 96.7	 383.7	
9	 Jizhao	Liu	 	 89	 91.6	 96.4	 97.1	 374.1	

	
	
Class	B	
	

	 Name	 Club	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	

1	 Laura	O'Malley	 DURC	 95.4	 96.9	 79.1	 91.3	 362.7	
2	 Dinorath	Olvera	 DURC	 84.7	 92.8	 90.3	 82.8	 350.6	

	
Class	C	
	

	 Name	 Club	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	

1	 Angela	Wu	 DURC	 94.4	 93.4	 90.3	 86.6	 364.7	
2	 Gerry	Hughes	 DURC	 86.7	 87.1	 97.7	 92.9	 364.4	
3	 Keith	Flanagan	 DURC	 88.7	 78.1	 74.4	 92.5	 333.7	

	
	 	



	
DURC	Airgun	Open	2017	

	
Class	D	
	

	 Name	 Club	 1	 2	 3	 4	 Total	

1	 Val	Pierce	 FSC	 95.5	 95.9	 95.3	 93.4	 380.1	
2	 Zeena	Hassoon	 DURC	 88.9	 98.1	 90.8	 90.4	 368.2	
3	 Pengzhi	Xu	 DURC	 88	 89.7	 92.2	 95.7	 365.6	
4	 Joseph	McDonnell	 DURC	 88.9	 94.7	 90.3	 91.5	 365.4	
5	 Gabriel	Coulter	 DURC	 86.5	 91.5	 93	 91.4	 362.4	
6	 Rowan	Austin	 DURC	 86.3	 83.6	 93.9	 92	 355.8	
7	 Geoffrey	Keating	 DURC	 89	 85.6	 88.3	 89.9	 352.8	
8	 Grace	Duffy	 DURC	 85	 86.4	 92.2	 83	 346.6	
9	 Katie	O'Connor	 DURC	 73	 88.3	 92.2	 80.7	 334.2	
10	 Christie	Toney	 DURC	 82.8	 80.9	 86.3	 76.5	 326.5	
11	 John	Atling	 DURC	 76.6	 84.8	 80.7	 83.9	 326	
12	 Patrick	Lynch	 DURC	 74.6	 69.8	 67.4	 67.5	 279.3	
13	 Shonottra	Kumar	 DURC	 62.8	 61.1	 67.1	 67.2	 258.2	
	
	
	


